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FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

[=] [=]) NEAI=N
?0? Paﬁ?\b LR DESCRIPTION %Zi
1 20024055 |5 @ BACK COVER 1
2 10008776  |#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 15
3 20024056 | L #AR TOP COVER REAR 1
4 10062527 | &R PLATE 1
5 10003164  |M24T M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=12 2
6 10062490 | FEAE THIMR 8 5% 1
7 10062548 | R 1
8 10003034  |#24T M3 L=5 SCREW M3 L=5 4
9 10061932 | #1E:k !
10 10003162  |#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
11 10062496 |45 11E THI B J36 1
12 20023894 |25 AR !
13 10000090  |#EBNEE 4 2 RUBBER PLUG 9
14 10011099  |#/k2E RUBBER PLUG 5
15 20023895  [i@HEALIHIR FACE COVER 1
16 10003162 | BB AL 2 1R FACE PLATE 1
17 10055858 | 750/ £:4% ARM THREAD GUIDE LEFT 1
18 10009691  |#24] SM9/64” >4 0 1L=10 SCREW SM9/64” >0 L=10 2
19 10000563  |M24T M4 L=5 SCREW M4 L=5 2
20 10062754 | R4 ARM THREAD GUIDE DOWN 1
21 10010668  |#R%] SM11/647>4 0 SCREW SM11/64” >40 1
22 10009471  |42EF M4 NUT M4 1
23 10051477 |ZREFEIZEET M3.5 L=3 SCREW M3.5 L=3 1
24 10049613 |2k 4k s ARM THREAD GUIDE FIXED BASE 1
25 10049614  |4k4H ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
26 10008940 |45 2k%H ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 1
27 10063515  |HE-F3ezkgs ELECTRONIC THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 1
28 10007068  |#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
29 20023540  [HhLeAT B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
30 10008934  |#24T SM3/16” X 28 SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
31 10011158  |#Z%] SM15/64”>2 8 SCREW SM15/64” >28 2
32 10011200 | kit Zti ARM THREAD GUIDE UP 1
33 10011145 | B AR 2R A% SINGLE-HOLE THREAD EYELET GUIDE 1
34 10011232  |#24T M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 1
35 10063992 | B it E Bk 1
36 10005050 |#R4] M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 4
37 10063991 | ZE 1R EAR 1
38 10064763 | & 45LOGOH B AR 411 1
39 10062983 |24 SCREW 2
40 10062525 | Fi MR 1
41 10002959 SCREW M4 L=16 2
42 10063819 | E45L0GO_95 1
43 10024992 | ¥R SUPPORT PILLAR 4
44 10009103  |454T M4 X 6 SCREW M4 L=16 4
45 WL FE R SIGNAL SWITCH BOARD 1
46 10059802 | Wkt g 40 2R GUIDE PLATE 1
47 10059803 | Wr £ AL i A THB SENSOR CABLE ASM 1
48 10000752 AL Ah4ass BUSHING 1
49 10009691  |4=ET SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
50 10052997 | H M1 1
51 10062106 | B Ak i 1
52 10063869 | &K IEREL 4 1
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

?o.% Paﬁ%NO_ 4R DESCRIPTTON %Zt’i%
1 10001943 |4#24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 1=20 4
2 10000260 |#fE5.2>0 .8X WASHER 5.2>0 .8X 4
3 R AL MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR 1
4 10009187 [424T M6 L-8 SCREW M6 1=8 8
5 10012615 | He4h=s (1) COUPLING (1) 1
6 10011227 | BEAhas g fic b COUPLING RUBBER 1
7 10012613 | BeHh#S (2) COUPLING (2) 1
8 10049904 | FHh[FEDHrEe UPPER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASM 1
9 10029408  |4h7& 6022VVNR BEARING 6022VVNR 1
10 10014362 | #hEATE BEARING BUSH 1
11 10010678 |#24T SM15/64”>R8 1.=8 SCREW SM15/64”>28  L=8 2
12 10055051 | b4t MAIN = SHAFT 1
13 10025882  |#ili&& 6004NR-2RS_BOM BEARING 6004NR—2RS 1
14 10042095 | fh7&4T & BEARING BUSH 2
15 10022863 |#24T M6x0. 75 HANDWHEEL  SETSCREW M6 X 0. 75 4
16 10051864 |HhA& 6004 BEARING 6004 1
17 10021312 | 5#%E A GEAR_A 1
18 10027277 |4hE NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL 1
19 10011242 | 3% SPRING 1
20 10027278 | FHeHH HANDWHEEL SHAFT 1
21 10006073 |44 SPRING PIN 1
22 10011603 |F#& HANDWHEEL 1
23 10011225 |#24] M6 HANDWHEEL ~ SETSCREW M6 1
24 10062200 | P-flijdh 1
25 10014332 | b 15 [ 52 AR 1
26 10010953 |#24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
27 10027407 |i5%¢ B GEAR B 1
28 10050517  |#h#& 600477 BEARING 600477 1
29 10010082 |#24T SM9/32” > 8 1.=16 SCREW SM9/32” > 8 L=16 1
30 10005020 [#2%4]T SM1/4”>40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4” X0 1=6 2
31 10012607 | %14 Hh ki COUNTER  WEIGHT 1
32 10010545 |#24T SM9/32”>2 8 1=15 SCREW SM9/32” > 8 L=15 1
33 10011622 |#[& 84 5>0 .7 WASHER 8X 5>0 .7 1
34 10038440 | HkZeAT LA THREAD_TAKE UP_COMPL 1
35 10009109 |#24T M4 L=6 SCREW M4 1=6 2
36 10011194 | &I szl th SLIDE BLOCK 1
37 10057568 | &A1 B NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
38 10048800 |84 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 1=10 4
39 10010587 |15 2 RUBBER PLUG 1
40 10049875 |4 A & NEEDLE BAR METAL 1
41 10031678 |47 NEEDLE BAR_METAL_GREASE COVER 1
42 10038438  |E AT &AL NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 1
43 10030286 | H&4T SCREW 1
44 10063340 |4t#F DPXx5 NEEDLE BAR DPX5 1

10063341 |%4F DPX5 NEEDLE BAR DPX5 1
10056785  |%t#F DBX 1 NEEDLE BAR DBX 1 1
45 10046043  |&FFF FHhE NEEDLE_BAR LOWER METAL 1
46 10000237 | EFFT£R44 THREAD GUIDE 1
47 10041770 |#24T SM1/8” >4 1=4.5 SCREW SM1/8”>44 1=4.5 1
48 10053820 |HL& DP>6  10# NEEDLE DP> 10# 1
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

Ol i o
1 10000863  [MR£] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
2 10061929 | o s 25k AL STEPPING MOTOR 1
3 10010958  [MR4T M5 L=14 SCREW M5 1.=14 3
4 10062696 | < BT AL 22 e R MOTOR BRACKET 1
5 10012014  [M2E] M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 8
6 10027317  [BkHh2S COUPLING 2
7 10056286 | HBkkh etk COUPLING RUBBER RING 1
8 10027320  #4[# RETAINING RING 1
9 10026126 |Hli7k F688ZZ BEARING F6887Z7 1
10 10057955 | FR A1 EK5h % DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 10057545 | dii#R CRANK 1
12 10011410 |#24T M5 1=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
13 10009776 | 47K F6987Z7Z BEARING F69877 1
14 10009654 |4kl 6 RING 6 1
15 10057544 |FEAT CONNECTING ROD 1
16 10057547 AL IRET AXTAL SCREW 2
17 10000380  [HRET SM11/64” >4 0 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
18 10057541 |EAF 522 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
19 10057542  |JEAT PRESS ROD 1
20 10057548 |[EATFE PRESS ROD 1
21 10057415 | L fi MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT 1
22 10011680 |#4[& 4.6>0 .7X0.8 WASHER 4. 6X9.7X0. 8 1
23 10010650  [#RET SM9/64" X 40 SCREW SM9/64" X 40 1
24 10001513 [HR4T4H 14 SCREW M3 L=6 4
25 10058963 | iHiE: 23R MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10058965  |iHiE LINOLEUM 1
27 10058964 |1 223 by MOUNTING PLATE 1
28 10058966 |2 LINOLEUM 1
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AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONETS

1 10062535 | & JHIA T CYLINDER 1
2 10013883 |#RE] M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
3 10005537 |4 5 SPRING WASHER 5 4
4 10012318 |#4p 5 WASHER 5 4
5 10062180 | 4 Bl i I CHRT 22 25 4R CYLINDER PLATE 1
6 10062759 |#2%] M3 L=8 SCREW M3 L=8 2
7 10061979 |4 BIEAT 528 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
8 10030286 |#R%] SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
9 10061978 | 4#BhIEAT PRESS ROD 1
10 10064268 |#24] M4 1L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
11 10002991 |3 4 SPRING WASHER 4 1
12 10002949 |44 4 WASHER 4 1
13 10063521 |4 Bh = AL e <, CYLINDER PLATE 1
14 10062788 | % B & i AUXILTARY PRESSER FOOT 1
15 10062073 |4 BHEFFENE BUSHING 1
16 10002862 |#24] M4 1=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
17 10063522 | TH£M & 1
18 10003165 |#R4] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
19 10061374 |#z3k PC0O4-M5C TIE-IN 2
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TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

= =] W EL
1 10041529 |#2%] SM3/16” X 28 L=6 SCREW SM3/16”X28 1=6 1
2 10064310 | LIk ER1E THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 1
3 10012589 | it itk THREAD TENSION 1 DISK 1
4 10005841 |WR%] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
5 10005839 | EskezkiR THREAD TENSION 2 DISK 2
6 10005838 |33 SPRING 1
7 10051458 | |4k #i2 BF SM11/64” X 40 |SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
8 10007096 |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
9 10057974 | FAZL BB R SOLENOID  ASM 1
10 10057933 | Je &k Rk 2225k TENSTON RELEASE CRANK FRAME 1
11 10051846 |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1=8 2
12 10059819 |#4p 7X13X2 WASHER 7X 13X2 1
13 10002076  |#2EE M4 NUT M4 1
14 10063649 W24 M4 L=30 SCREW M4 1=30 1
15 10059808 | kA Lkshi4T TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
16 10064309 | JeLk 284 1} THREAD_TENSTON 2 ASM 1
17 10006264 |#2%] SM15/64” X 28 L=6 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 L=6 1
18 10004184 | FAZRET TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
19 10039524 | Hk&k 1 =7 THREAD_TENSTON POST BASE 1
20 10004200 424 SM9/64” X 40 L=5.5 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 L=5.5 1
21 10004183 |OFE[E 13X1.5 0 TYPE RING 13X1.5 1
22 10004177 |WRE] SM1/4” X 40 B2ET SM1/4” X 40 1
23 10004201 |33 SPRING 1
24 10004180 |2kt THREAD TENSION DISK 2
25 10004179 | FAZRHR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
26 10004176 |3h%E SPRING 1
27 10004199 | L& HI5hHR DISK STOPPER 1
28 10040449 |42 B} THREAD TENSION NUT 1
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

1 10054088 | #h7K62/2277 BEARING 62/2277 1
2 10040825 | HhAd & BEARING SUPPORT 1
3 10010678 |SM15/64” >2 S#Z4T SCREW SM15/64” > 8 8
4 10037786 | LA A 255 TIMING BELT 1

10037787 | LHh [R5 TIMING BELT 1

10037788 | LA [F] 5 TIMING BELT 1

10052388 | LA [F] 5 TIMING BELT 1

10054280 | L4 )25 TIMING BELT 1
5 10002020 |M8>40 #B4T SCREW M8 L=10 1
6 10027837 |k'EHE TENSTON PULLEY 1
7 10050517 600477 BOMdi & BEARING 600477 BOM 2
8 10007916  |2044 &l RING 20 1
9 10051566 |4 F fl [0 4 T i ke LOWER SPROCKET 1
10 10009187  |M6>8 #Z4T SCREW M6 L=8 2
11 10025881  |6204NR-2RS BOM & BEARING 6204NR-2RS 1
12 10055052 | ke 4l SHAFT 1
13 10064993  |620472%h & BEARING 620477 1
14 10037694 | %hA&AS £ BEARING SUPPORT 3
15 10037722 | 4h7K6904ZZNR BEARING 6904ZZNR 1
16 10008862 |SM1/4” >0 #24] SCREW SM1/4”>40 2
17 10023911 | iki%e GEAR 1
18 10012538 |} OIL SEAL 1
19 10025882 |47k 6004NR-2RS_BOM BEARING 6004NR—2RS 1
20 10008862 |SM1/4” >0 #24T SCREW SM1/4”>40 2
21 10023912 |54 GEAR 1
22 10012678 |3 BUSHING 1
23 10012423 |t OIL SEAL 1
24 10026221 [6901-77Z BOMAh7& BEARING 6901-77 1
25 10012014  [M5>¢ 24T SCREW M5 1.=4 2
26 10049842 | T %l 5 el AR 424 Pl RING 1
27 10065811 | N SHAFT 1
28 10010063 |1t 0IL WICK 1
29 10000457 | Be#R BRI 42 5T OT% Pl 0-RING 1
30 10010064 |SM3/16" >82 #24] SCREW SM3/16" 32 1
31 10023739 | BYZk M F THREAD TRIMMER CAM WASHER 2
32 10013465 |WRE] SM1/4"” X0 SCREW SM1/4” 40 2
33 10010736 | BYZkih%e THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
34 10013029 | vHiEt 0IL SEAL 2
35 10008779 |2k JOINT 2
36 10054194  [HRE] M8 SCREW M8 X 1
37 10014386 | F:2E% PLUNGER SPRING 1
38 10012609 |#:%E PLUNGER 1
39 10054060 {900 FHhHTE FRONT BUSHING 1
40 10051729 | 7505 T4 a4k KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET 2
41 10011794 [M24T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 1=10 2
42 10061567 |5l JI 4L R4 1F KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE 1
43 10011588  [WR4T SM11/64" X0 SCREW SM11/64” 40 2
44 10063085 |5h7] ROUND KNIFE 1
45 10013045 |5h 7148 ROUND KNTFE BRACKET 1
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

46 10009626  B2%] M3 1=4.35 SCREW M3 L=4.35 3
47 10013026 | JJZE MR KNIFE HOLDER 1
48 10009471  |W2Hf KUT 1
49 10053055 | 7 TEET BRI SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE 1
50 10053634  |h24T SCREW 2
51 10040655 | H24T SCREW 4
52 10038528  [IEHL4 /N AR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
53 10048793 | 75041 #HR NEEDLE PLATE 1
54 10066343 BTk 5 3E HHL STEPPING MOTOR 1
55 10005537 |4 6 WASHER 6 3
56 10005537  |#fEEE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 3
57 10002028 [H24T M6 1=20 SCREW M6 1=20 3
58 10064248 |#hE BUSHING 1
59 10013044 | JJ#HIEFT KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
60 10026142 | 024T SCREW 2
61 10063112 | BTZE dhil TRIMMING CRANK 1
62 10056719  [4RE] SM3/16" >82 SCREW SM3/16" >32 1
63 10013010 | UI£REKAN i 1k 3h CRANK BLOCK 1
64 10063113 | BT 2R FRA7 AR FIXED PLATE 1
65 10003399  [#24T M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
66 10062467  |f#&ES e DSH1. 6-BOTR HOOK 1
67 10063086 |kt BOBBIN 1
68 10065171 |1. 6PFRFEBC-DB (6) -NBL2 BOBBIN CASE 1
69 10010373  [H84T SM11/64” X 0 SCREW SM11/64" >4 0 1
70 10041951  |JighR sE i 4 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
71 10009601  [#Z%] SM9/64" >0 SCREW SM9/64" >0 1
72 10055264 |52 J1JEMR FIXED KNIFE PLATE 1
73 10011421 |7 JJ FIXED KNIFE 1
74 10042100 |52 JI#& Fr FIXED KNIFE GASKET 1
75 10046203 |7 J] FRURET FIXED KNIFE SCREW 1
76 10057346 |k ash DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE GASKET 1
77 10026784 | /r#kes DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE 1
78 10062729 | N#hE 1
79 10050402 | 7505 JI 4L /e 1
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

1 10057442 |JmFHLHA2 OIL ATNK 2 1
2 10010587 | %8 RUBBER PLUG 1
3 10005350  [WR4T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1.=8 6
4 10022469 |7 SPRING CLIP 1
5 10007800 | &3 X & 5y OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1, 500
6 10014461 |6.5>20 K 0-RING 2
7 10007806 | d8X & 103 OIL TUBE $8X & 10 200
8 10013048 | SPRING 1
9 10008783 |SM5/16” >24 HZ4T SCREW SM5/16” %4 2
10 10042039 | 2KWO3-08 Hi i [ SOLENOID VALVE 1
11 10050200 | 81 B} BLil £ g JOINT 1
12 10010587  |#5 M 2E RUBBER PLUG 1
13 10009195 [M4>7.80 #24] SCREW M4 1.=7.8 6
14 10037679 | 446 AR COVER PLATE 1
15 10038525 | A #E 4 i bR 2 PLATE 1
16 10007796 | &4 X & 6y OIL TUBE $4X &6 650
17 10012160 |73 SPRING 2
18 10008779 |2k JOINT 5
19 10010517 |y =i 77 1R 0IL REGULATING VAVLVE 1
20 10000567 |31 &1 5 IR OTE [l 0-RING 1
21 10000566 |y & 5 REGULATING ROD 1
22 10007096 |M5X O#Z4T SCREW M5 L=10 4
23 10048826 |7 0IL LEVEL LABEL 1
24 10005291 | /NFa 411k SMALL OIL TANK 1
25 10006185 | iHARZ 1 OILCAN ASM 1
26 10005041  [M4X0 P/~ F ki SCREW M4 1=10 2
27 10048780 |4k JOINT 1
28 10055081 | ¥t £ FELG 8] 22 2 i MOUNTING PLATE 1
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FEEDING COMPONENTS

1 10000984  |#24T M3 1.=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 4
2 10063163 | 4E4E K2 BAFFLE 1
3 10012318 |#4E 5 WASHER 5 4
4 10007096 |#2%T M5 1L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 8
5 10052200 |44 SPRING PIN 2
6 10052376 | =@ bR i %k TIE-IN 2
7 10063155 | fxHR S0 ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 1
8 10001513  [#HE] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
9 10063170 | XJmf& & X SENSOR MOUNTING 1
10 10009471  |#2£F M4 NUT M4 2
11 10052378 | A& #k JOINT 4
12 10063101 | HR}< 4L AIR CYLINDER 2
13 10040655 |4Z4] M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
14 10003875 [MZ4T M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 5
15 10012752  |4&4T M4 1=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
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X-YiERRRH (2

FEEDING COMPONENTS

?0% Paﬁio. L F5 DESCRIPTION %IE
1 10039650 |[#24T M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 4
2 10041012 | K#NpE 3 WASHER 3 4
3 10012318 [#& 5 WASHER 5 16
4 10063162 | 6% AR 1 MOUNTING PLATE 1 1
5 10037199 | ¥k} %% PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1
6 10009667 |#24] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 6
7 10063176 | XJr] 44 i 1
8 10063175 | HugE iR MOUNTING PLATE 1
9 10005350 |W24T M4 1.=8 SCREW M4 L=8 8
10 10066192 | #kl 5% PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1185
11 10000984 | #Z4T M3 1.=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 1
12 10061948 | X{% k2% X DIRECTION SENSOR 1
13 10003165 |W24T M5 1.=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
14 10005537 | #EEEE 5 WASHER 5 14
15 10063171 | X SR X LINEAR GUIDE RAIL 1
16 10014395 |[#24] M4 1=14 SCREW M4 L=14 24
17 10001943 | I24T M5 1.=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
18 10009103 |#24T M4 1=16 SCREW M4 L=16 4
19 10063166 | [# 5 Bt TIGHTER PLATE 1
20 10005139 [#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 1
21 10063158 | $i LB 1
22 10063174 | & 35 WASHER 35 1
23 10060464 | B % MUK A $2 f BR b 7K BEARING 1
24 10063168 | [# 5 Ji 1
25 10003239 | 4%k 35 E-RING 35 1
26 | 10063159 | SHLATERERM 1
27 | 10063169 |X[f122kr 1
28 10009171 |W24T M6 1.=25 SCREW M6 L=25 4
29 10003077 |3 kE 6 WASHER 6 4
30 10002995 |8 6 WASHER 6 4
31 10010958 |[#24] M5 1.=14 SCREW M5 L=14 8
32 10063177 | Fli xS 3 Jog 1
33 10009778 | 60027751 7K BEARING 1
34 10063156 | X[ 57 43 sy b 7 Jo 1
35 10012752 |W24T M4 1.=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
36 10003290 |4/ 15 E-RING 15 1
37 10009187 |#24T M6 1=8 SCREW M6 1.=8 4
38 10012615 | Behh 2% COUPLING 1
39 10011227 |fE8hiEE4s s b COUPLING RUBBER 1
40 10063173 | BeAm 2% COUPLING 1
41 10063157 |35 1
42 10066341 | XHLHL fal iR AL STEPPING MOTOR 1
43 10006118 [#24] M5 L=25 SCREW M5 L=25 4
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X-VIERH#BAF (3)

FEEDING COMPONENTS

1 10012073 |#4T M5 1.=16 SCREW M5 L=16 32
2 10005537  |#EEEpEE 5 WASHER 5 62
3 10012318 |#4J& 5 WASHER 5 62
4 10002839 |44 SPRING PIN 2
5 10000984  [MZET M3 L=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 3
6 10063132 |Y[AMEREH DETECTION PLATE 1
7 10063143 | SRS FEED SEAT 2
8 10002028  [#24] M6 1.=20 SCREW M6 L=20 8
9 10066342 [YHEHL_fal IR HLAL STEPPING MOTOR 1
10 10063138 [Hc4h2s COUPLING 1
11 10009187  |#24T M6 1=8 SCREW M6 L=8 4
12 10011227  (f& 3 Beg s e COUPLING RUBBER 1
13 10012613 | as COUPLING 1
14 10003585  [6302Z7ZNR#i % BEARING 2
15 10012162  |#24T M5 1.=5 SCREW M5 L=5 8
16 10065169 | FFhik%e DRIVE GEAR 2
17 10005258  [#Z£T M6X0 75 E 5 SCREW M6X (0 75L= 5 6
18 10005477 |farik == i #4 el RETAINING RING 3
19 10060319  |6202ZZNRé & BEARING 2
20 10063384 | 5[4k 1 BR 7K BEARING 1
21 10063139  |HKzh%h WHEEL SHAFT 1
22 10010090 [#4/8 15 E-RING 15 1
23 10051271 | FE7L 4 GROOVE OPTOCOUPER 1
24 10063133 |YFf& 4% 2251k SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
25 10001513 |#24T M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
26 10063160  |SZ43BE A 1
27 10001943  [#24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 14
28 10065616 [Tk 2
29 10065614 | Y]y i b 22 1
30 10065615 |YIR RSB A 1
31 10000863  |#4] M4 1=12 SCREW M4 1L=12 8
32 10003334  [#4kE 12 E-RING 12 2
33 10063137 |l S 43 e 2
34 10063134 | = 3wty 7 Je 2
35 10063824  [16001-77%17#% BEARING 2
36 10063136  |Y[A£24T 2
37 10003321  [#4H8 32 E-RING 32 2
38 10063164 |22 AT [&] 52 S # 2
39 10052298  [7201ADB# & BEARING 2
40 10052204 | & & J4 5 7 2
41 10012752  [#EE] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
42 10006400 [ H 12.2 WASHER 12. 2 2
43 10053324 |7 TEMELE NUT 2
44 10065833 |/IMEI 4R F WASHER 2
45 10010196  |#24T M3 L=3 SCREW M3 L=3 2
46 10065170 | MBhikEe DRIVEN GEAR 2
47 10009103  |#24T M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 24
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X=YiERLERAF (3)

FEEDING COMPONENTS

48 10063140 [V SHL4 4 LINEAR GUIDE RAIL Y 2
49 10063161 |44 1
50 10052480 |#EEME 6 WASHER 6 4
51 10000109  |#& 6.6 WASHER 6. 6 4
52 10010958  [#24T M5 1.=14 SCREW M5 L=14 16
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T

PNEUMATIC ~ COMPONENTS

?0? Paﬁ?& 4k DESCRIPTTON %tf
1 10052372 |#z3k PP30 PLUD PP30 1
2 10008151 |ATC PUC10653% B /& TUBE ®10X ®6. 5 200
3 10052376 | =@ Hud ek 1
4 10003458  |APC10-02 10 < Eilk |PLUD APC10-02 ®10 1
5 10052367 |ATC HSVOST-¥5 ¥ HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
6 10003883  [#24£] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 4
7 10064657 | Ikt IR I s o 4L 1 FILTER REGULATOR 1
8 10008150 |®4X OS5 TUBE ®4X 06 500
9 10065573 | Al L HERITE 1
10 10009467  [#Z £} M5 NUT M5 4
11 10009471  [#25F M4 NUT M4 4
12 10064245 | —ZH HLRE IR 2 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
13 10002180 |24 M4 L=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
14 10008119  |®2. 5X 45 TUBE ®2.5X @4 45000
15 10007583 |1 22T 1
16 10064244 | E4H HLRE IR 1 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
17 10002148 |#24T M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10 2
18 10052369 |1 FE IBINSF 04 PLUG NSF 04 1
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SEWING BED COMPONENTS

?0% Paﬁi. 2R DESCRIPTTON %&f
1 10063145  |#Bh &ML LEFT TABLE 1
2 10056183  |#% i %E RUBBER PLUG 32
3 10054136  [IZ24T M6 1.=12 SCREW M6 L=12 32
4 10012856  |#4E 6.5X 12X 1 WASHER 6.5X12X1 32
5 10060098 |E:5 44T ZINC ALLOY HINGE 8
6 10003032 |42k} M6 NUT M6 32
7 10055066 | HEALTEAR 2
8 10051846  |424T SCREW 18
9 10063165 | 4efs 22 Bk 2
10 10063144 |G HH TABLE 1
11 10009008  [#24T M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 16
12 10055663 | TH4 APEX PIN 2
13 10041012 | K#JE 3 WASGER 2
14 10003874  [#4T M3 1=14 SCREW M3 L=14 2
15 10060340 22T 3K BY 2k b a5k COVER LABLE 1
16 10063151 [#RE dpR A 14 COVER LABLE 1
17 10063147 |/NEHR SMALL TABLE 1
18 10001096  |Ri%k MAGNET 2
19 10064183 [y ek 2
20 10005350 24T M4 1.=8 SCREW M4 L=8 12
21 10051846  [H24T M4 1.=8 SCREW M4 L=8 4
22 10063108 |88 FE L JE AR 2
23 10029899 |4 B8 2
24 10007096  [MZ£] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 4
25 10063107  [/NE MR B 2
26 10063109  |&kEHfr 2
27 10000259 |44 M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
28 10000909  [#24T M3 1.=8 SCREW M3 L=8 4
29 10061934  [RFIDFIASH 51 2% RFID CODE RECOGNIZER 1
30 10063152 |[/NEHRFIAR 2
31 10003165 [#R4T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 4
32 10063146  |4iBh &R A RIGHT TABLE 1
33 10061304  |#% %€ RUBBER PLUG 4
34 10059444 [ A HR ThiE: TOP COLUMN 2
35 10003141  [H24T M5 1L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
36 10022252  [#24T M4 1=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
37 10063114 [ S HEHAR 2
38 10059341 |A4T AIR CYLINDER 2
39 10052378 |R &Rk TIE-IN 4
40 10055082 | ###k6 RIGHT TABLE 12
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PLEEE A MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS
1 10003131 | #=EE M8 NUT M8 12
2 10054069 | FEkA JOINT A 6
3 10055082 | M6 12
4 10038972 | MHE] M8 L=35 SCREW M8 L=35 12
5 10054091 | #ZHE M10 NUT M10 6
6 20020208 | SHEATILAEL; SUPPORT ROD 2
7 20020207 | SCEEATHRAELE SUPPORT ROD 2
8 20024142 | TS SUPPORT ROD 2
9 10054090 | #2EE M10 A7 JiE NUT LEFT M10 6
10 10054070 | 4%:3kB JOINT B 6
11 10003077 | ##E 6 WASHER 6 2
12 10052480 | #iEEE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 8
13 10009008 | #=4T M6 L=16 SCREW M6 1=16 2
14 10054136 | ##4T M6 L=10 SCREW M6 L=10 6
15 10000863 | 4B4T M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 6
16 10002954 | #4& 4 WASHER 4 6
17 20024143 | A PAbR R LEFT BAFFLE 1
18 20024139 | /NEBCHE T A 1
19 20024140 | /NERSCIE S E A WHE 1
20 20024141 | /NEWRSCIETTEBEE 2
21 10063103 | &R 23541 2
22 10000480 | #& 6 WASHER 6 6
23 10005537 | #EEE[E 5 SPRING WASHER 5 6
24 10012073 | MEET M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 6
25 10003979 | 24T M10 L=35 SCREW M10 L=35 3
26 FRFEEE 10 SPRING WASHER 10 3
27 10052041 | #4810 WASHER 10 3
28 10001757 | 424 M8 L=35 SCREW M8 1=35 1
29 10002986 | #fiiE L 8 SPRING WASHER 8 1
30 10012839 | #J& 8 WASHER 8 1
31 10054074 | #8kE M20X 1.5 SCREW M20X1.5 1
32 10054086 | /NFEIWREE M20 X 1. 5 NUT M20X 1.5 1
33 10063129 | HLARHE A1) ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX RIGHT DOOR 1
34 10063128 | HEL AR A1) ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX LEFT DOOR 1
35 10003306 | #R4T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 18
36 10059339 | RE'Ek MAGNET 2
37 10059338 | &JE & METAL HING 2
38 10009467 | 42K} M5 NUT M5 16
39 20024144 | A 4R BT RIGHT BAFFLE 1
40 20024145 | JE£4HR BT BACK BAFFLE 1
41 10005139 | IHET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 4
42 10012318 | #AJE 5 WASHER 5 1
43 10063117 | HLZE{A MACHINE FRAME 1
44 10057044 | — A pIEE INTEGRAL ANGLE WHEEL 4
45 10003093 | 4247 M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L=20 16
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PR 1

ACCESSORIES ~ COMPONENTS

?oi% Paﬁ ?\O EA DESCRIPTION %t%
1 10009685 | N/SAIRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL ~ WRENCH 2.5 1
2 10009687 | NASFHRTF 3 HEXAGONAL ~ WRENCH 1
3 10009689 | NASHHRTF 4 HEXAGONAL ~ WRENCH 4 1
4 10009689  |HAMHIRT 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
5 10003369  |RIWF 84 0 WRENCH 8% 0 1
6 10003368 |RIWF 9H 1 WRENCH 9% 1 1
7 10003368 |RIKF 9M 1 WRENCH 9% 1 1
8 10005356 |7 OLI CAN 1
9 10004247 |BEFALM TWEEZERS 1
10 10011143 |484T SM9/64” X0 L=7 SCREW SM9/64” >0  L=7 1
11 10000396 |k FELT 1
12 10000398 | HEiHIHR THREAD ~ GUIDE 1
13 10010994 | KiZ22 7] SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
14 10010995  |rhigzz ] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
15 10013185 |/higez 7] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
16 60000115  |mA% INPUT  TUBE 1
17 10060484  |381CF 20
18 10041780 |4/ NEFIR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
19 10063086  |#z.L» BOBBIN 2
20 10053820  [HLEF DPX6 1 O# NEEDLE DP> 1 0# 10
21 10040794  |U# 1
22 10047881  |PDSHT ML L iz Hy 1
23 10041948  |750i MRSk 2 MACHINE HEAD COVER 1
24 10051094 | 7500 W 1
25 10041496 |#L3k %Ki 1
26 10000159 | {444 ACCESSORY BOX 1
27 10057269 | Hek B4l #F THREAD ~ STAND 1
28 20004358 [ HIR A 85 4 22 20 SAFETY PLATE ASM 1
29 10011570  |WRET SM11/64”>40 L=7 SCREW  SM11/64”>40 L=7 (4)
30 10011680  |#4FE 4.6>9.7>0. 8 WASHER 4. 6>9. 7>0. 8 (2)
31 10011636 | %4 SAFETY PLATE 1)
32 10011677 | H24T 4l HINGE ~SCREW (1)
33 10011678 |3a%E SPRING 1)
34 10011684 |z 4t R4 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE B 1)
35 10011632 |2 4=ii SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE A (1)
36 10011633 |444T SCREW PIN (1)
37 10010370 |#REE SM11/647>¢ 0 NUT SM11/64” > 0 (1)
38 10011682 |WREE SM3/16” 28 NUT SM3/16” %28 (1)
39 10004176 |43 SPRING 1
40 10039203 Bkl SPRING 1
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